Cash flows from operating activities were a positive ¥62.044 billion for the nine months ended December 31, 2005 (cf. a positive

¥66.484 billion for the corresponding period one year ago). This resulted primarily from cash increases due to income before income
taxes and minority interests, depreciation and amortization, as well as cash decreases due to the payment of corporate taxes and
increase in trade receivables.

Cash flows from investing activities were a negative ¥53.298 billion for the nine months ended December 31, 2005 (cf. a negative
¥62.22 billion for the corresponding period one year ago), resulting primarily from expense incurred from the acquisition of tangible
fixed assets as capital investment and from income produced by the sale of marketable securities and investment securities.

Cash flows from financing activities were a negative ¥25.301 billion (cf. a negative ¥10.135 billion for the corresponding period
one year ago), resulting primarily from expense incurred from the acquisition of treasury stocks and dividend payments.

As a result of these changes in cash flows and after adjustment for the effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents, cash and cash equivalents amounted to ¥288.439 billion at the end of this current nine-month period, down ¥535 million
from the end of the previous fiscal year ended March 31, 2005.

[Reference]
Consolidated Business Results Forecast for Fiscal 2006 (From April 1, 2005 to March 31, 2006)

The consolidated business results forecast remains the same as presented in the interim financial report for this fiscal year, which
was released on November 9, 2005.

ROHM CO., LTD.

Consolidated Quarterly Balance Sheets

Period Nine months of fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2005

(As of March 31, 2005)

 Accounts Amount Ratio Amount Ratio Amount Ratio Amount

Millions of yen % Millions of yen % Millions of yen % Millions of yen

294,640   287,804   270,337   24,303

35,534   51,783   58,175   - 22,641

79,047   66,166   68,037   11,010

3,728   3,663   3,676   52

14,136   10,532   12,138   1,998

1,087   -   1,645   - 558

8,829   8,528   6,494   2,335

546,441  59.4 531,181  61.0 512,990  59.1 33,451

169,174   152,687   156,327   12,847

34,882   29,998   31,391   3,491

66,098   54,261   64,582   1,516

20,793   28,394   33,181   - 12,388

- 431,104   - 384,253   - 395,610   - 35,494

270,328  29.3 233,590  26.8 253,958  29.3 16,370

1,700   0.2 2,017   0.2 1,803   0.2 - 103

91,177   94,814   89,781   1,396

9,420   7,774   7,253   2,167

2,102   1,780   1,785   317

374,192  40.6 339,642  39.0 354,332  40.9 19,860

920,634  100.0 870,823  100.0 867,322  100.0 53,312

Nine months of fiscal 2006

(As of December 31, 2005)

(Not-audited)

(As of December 31, 2004)

(Not-audited)

3,593   98,570

8

46,397

- 287

11.4

594

16,961

Increase/decrease (-)
from the end of fiscal
2005 on March 31,

2005

364,086

93,078

-

- 250

-

(Assets)

Current assets

Cash and time deposits

Notes and accounts

Deferred tax assets

Other

Allowance for doubtful notes

110,039   103,156
recievable - trade

Securities

Inventories

Prepaid pension cost

vehicles

Construction in progress

Land

Tools and furniture

Machinery, equipment and

Refundable income taxes

and accounts

Total current assets

Total assets

Other

accounts

other assets

Total fixed assets

Allowance for doubtful

Total investments and

Fixed assets

Property, plant and equipment

537

Investment securities

Deferred tax assets

Accumulated depreciation

Total tangible fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Investments and other assets

11.1

335

104,034

Buildings and structures